nomination for such person complies with this Section the nomination shall be honored and all votes 

cast for such nominee shall be counted. 

Section 203. Directors Must Be Shareholders. Every Director must be a shareholder of the Corporation 

and, during the full term of his or her directorship, shall own a minimum of one thousand five hundred 

(1,500) shares of common stock of the Corporation. Any Director shall forthwith cease to be a Director 

when he or she no longer holds such shares, which fact shall be reported to the Board of Directors by the 

Secretary, whereupon the Board of Directors shall declare the seat of such Director vacated.